GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1199
TO BE ANSWERED ON 01sT AUGUST, 2024

IMPROVING EMPLOYABILITY OF YOUTH

1199. MS. KAVITA PATIDAR

SHRI DHANANJAY BHIMRAO MAHADIK:
DR. SUMER SINGH SOLANKI:
SHRI BRIJ LAL:

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the steps taken by Government to improve employability of youth;
and
(b) the steps taken by Government to cater to new age job roles?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
(SUSHRI SHOBHA KARANDLAUJE)

(a) & (b): Employment generation coupled with improving employability of the youth and to cater to new job roles is the priority of the Government.

Government is implementing Skill India Mission (SIM) to deliver skill, re-skill and up-skill training through an extensive network of skill development centres/ schools/ colleges /institutes etc. under various schemes, viz. Pradhan Mantri Kaushal Vikas Yojana (PMKVY), Jan
Shikshan Sansthan (JSS), National Apprenticeship Promotion Scheme (NAPS) and Craftsmen Training Scheme (CTS) (CTS) through Industrial Training Institutes (ITls). The SIM aims at enabling youth of India to get future ready, equipped with industry relevant skills.

Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology (MeitY) has initiated ‘Future Skills PRIME’ a programme for Re-skilling/Up-skilling of IT Manpower for Employability in 10 new/emerging technologies including Artificial Intelligence.

National e-Governance Division (NeGD), MeitY in collaboration with its partners, has also implemented ‘YUVAI: Youth for Unnati and Vikas with AP- A National Programme for School Students with the objective of enabling school students from classes 8th to 12th with Al tech and social skills in an inclusive manner.
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